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Game Date Game Time Matchup Team Player Name Current Status Reason

02/22/2025 05:00 (ET) PHX@CHI Phoenix Suns Bridges, Jalen Out G League - Two-Way

Martin, Cody Out Injury/Illness - N/a; Sports Hernia

Chicago Bulls Dosunmu, Ayo Questionable
Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder;
Soreness

Giddey, Josh Probable Injury/Illness - Right Wrist; Sprain

Liddell, E.J. Out G League - Two-Way

Miller, Emanuel Out G League - Two-Way

Smith, Jalen Out Injury/Illness - N/a; Concussion

Vucevic, Nikola Probable
Injury/Illness - Right Posterior
Tibialis; Soreness

Williams, Patrick Out
Injury/Illness - Right Quadricep
Tendon; Tendinosis

Young, Jahmir Out G League - Two-Way

07:30 (ET) BKN@PHI Brooklyn Nets Claxton, Nic Available Injury/Illness - Nasal; Fracture

Clowney, Noah Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Evbuomwan, Tosan Out G League - Two-Way

Melton, De'Anthony Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; ACL Tear

Russell, D'Angelo Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Thomas, Cam Out Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Strain
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Whitehead, Dariq Out G League - On Assignment

Philadelphia 76ers Edwards, Justin Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

George, Paul Available Injury/Illness - Left Finger; Splint

Gordon, Eric Out Injury/Illness - Right Wrist; Sprain

Lowry, Kyle Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hip; Injury
Management

McCain, Jared Out
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Meniscus
Surgery

08:30 (ET) LAL@DEN Los Angeles Lakers Doncic, Luka Probable
Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Injury
Managment

James, Bronny Out G League - On Assignment

James, LeBron Probable
Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Injury
Management

Kleber, Maxi Out
Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Surgery
Recovery

Denver Nuggets Alexander, Trey Out G League - Two-Way

Cancar, Vlatko Out
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Surgery
Rehabilitation

Gordon, Aaron Probable
Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Injury
Management

Holmes II, DaRon Out
Injury/Illness - Right Achilles Tendon;
Repair
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Murray, Jamal Probable
Injury/Illness - Left Knee;
Inflammation

Watson, Peyton Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Sprain

09:30 (ET) HOU@UTA Houston Rockets NOT YET SUBMITTED

Utah Jazz NOT YET SUBMITTED

10:00 (ET) CHA@POR Charlotte Hornets Jeffries, DaQuan Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Soreness

Mann, Tre Out Injury/Illness - Disc; Herniation

Miller, Brandon Out
Injury/Illness - Right Wrist; Ligament
Tear

Okogie, Josh Out Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Strain

Williams, Grant Out Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Repair

Portland Trail Blazers Ayton, Deandre Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Strain

Cissoko, Sidy Out G League - Two-Way

McGowens, Bryce Out G League - Two-Way

Minaya, Justin Out G League - Two-Way

Thybulle, Matisse Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

02/23/2025 01:00 (ET) NYK@BOS New York Knicks NOT YET SUBMITTED

Boston Celtics NOT YET SUBMITTED

03:30 (ET) DAL@GSW Dallas Mavericks NOT YET SUBMITTED

Golden State Warriors NOT YET SUBMITTED
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05:00 (ET) LAC@IND LA Clippers NOT YET SUBMITTED

Indiana Pacers NOT YET SUBMITTED

06:00 (ET) DET@ATL Detroit Pistons NOT YET SUBMITTED

Atlanta Hawks NOT YET SUBMITTED

MIA@MIL Miami Heat NOT YET SUBMITTED

Milwaukee Bucks NOT YET SUBMITTED

PHX@TOR Phoenix Suns NOT YET SUBMITTED

Toronto Raptors NOT YET SUBMITTED

WAS@ORL Washington Wizards NOT YET SUBMITTED

Orlando Magic NOT YET SUBMITTED

07:00 (ET) MEM@CLE Memphis Grizzlies NOT YET SUBMITTED

Cleveland Cavaliers NOT YET SUBMITTED

SAS@NOP San Antonio Spurs NOT YET SUBMITTED

New Orleans Pelicans NOT YET SUBMITTED

09:30 (ET) OKC@MIN Oklahoma City Thunder NOT YET SUBMITTED

Minnesota Timberwolves NOT YET SUBMITTED


